P/N 13925 • REV E • ISS 09SEP15  1 / 4
GuardSwitch Series 300 Safety
Interlock Switch 391-BT and
393-BT Installation Sheet
Description
The GuardSwitch Series 300 Safety Interlock Switch, models 391-BT
and 393-BT DPST (double pole single throw) are designed for use with
safety monitored relays or monitored circuits. To achieve the optimum

3 Monitor: S5 NO 10 W/VA 48 VAC/VDC 0.3 ADC, 0.3 AAC
[1] IMPORTANT: Each electrical rating is an individual maximum and cannot be exceeded.
Ordering information
Part number [1] Contact configuration [2] Sense range
minimum [3]
Sense range
maximum [3]
Break range Lead length
nominal
391-BT-06(J)(K) DPST: 1 NO, 1 NC 0.3 in.(0.8 cm) 0.6 in.(1.5 cm) 1.2 in.(3.0 cm) 6 ft. (1.8 m)
391-BT-12(J)(K) DPST: 1 NO, 1 NC 0.3 in.(0.8 cm) 0.6 in.(1.5 cm) 1.2 in.(3.0 cm) 12 ft. (3.6 m)
391-BLT-06J DPST: 1 NO, 1 NC w/LED 0.3 in.(0.8 cm) 0.6 in.(1.5 cm) 1.2 in.(3.0 cm) 6 ft. (1.8 m)
391-BLT-12(J)(K) DPST: 1 NO, 1 NC w/LED 0.3 in.(0.8 cm) 0.6 in.(1.5 cm) 1.2 in.(3.0 cm) 12 ft. (3.6 m)
391-B3LT-12J TPST: 2 NO, 1 NC w/LED 0.3 in.(0.8 cm) 0.6 in.(1.5 cm) 1.2 in.(3.0 cm) 12 ft. (3.6 m)
391-B3LT-20J TPST: 2 NO, 1 NC w/LED 0.3 in.(0.8 cm) 0.6 in.(1.5 cm) 1.2 in.(3.0 cm) 20 ft. (6.1 m)
393-BT-06(J)(K) DPST: 1 NO, 1 NC 0.3 in.(0.8 cm) 0.6 in.(1.5 cm) 1.2 in.(3.0 cm) 6 ft. (1.8 m)
393-BT-12J DPST: 1 NO, 1 NC 0.3 in.(0.8 cm) 0.6 in.(1.5 cm) 1.2 in.(3.0 cm) 12 ft. (3.6 m)
393-BLT-12K DPST: 1 NO, 1 NC w/LED 0.3 in.(0.8 cm) 0.6 in.(1.5 cm) 1.2 in.(3.0 cm) 12 ft. (3.6 m)
[1] The part numbers 391 and 393 are the same in all respects except for the cable exits; 391 left and 393 right.
[2] Configuration with actuator away from the switch.
[3] Proximity of ferrous materials usually reduces sense range — typically by 50%. The shape and type of material cause a wide diversity of
effects. Testing is required to determine actual sense range for specific applications.
Regulatory information
Model number UL CSA
391-BT-06(J)(K) X X
391-BT-12(J)(K) X X
391-BLT-06(J) X X
391-BLT-12(J)(K) X X
391-B3LT-12(J) X
391-B3LT-20(J) X
393-BT-06(J)(K)
393-BT-12J
393-BLT-12K
UL file number E122942